es

D
ep

os
its

 fr
om

 c
us

to
m

er
s

30
3,

20
6

98
,3

46
77

,4
46

9,
48

6
23

,6
03

94
,3

25
-

B
or

ro
w

ed
 fu

nd
s

42

,8
95

 -
11

,9
20

35
0

4,
45

3
19

,9
68

 6

,2
04

34

6,
10

1
  9

8,
34

6
89

,3
66

9,
83

6
28

,0
56

11
4,

29
3

 6

,2
04

In
te

re
st

 r
at

e
se

ns
it

iv
it

y
ga

p
at

 3
1

D
ec

em
be

r,
 2

01
5

36

,7
37

(6
6,

13
7)

(2
2,

68
5)

(7
79

)
15

,3
56

10
,6

84
10

0,
29

8

N
O

TE
S

TO
 T

H
E

C
O

N
SO

LI
D

AT
ED

 F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

AT
EM

EN
TS

 (C
on

ti
nu

ed
)

EQUITY GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES INTEGRATED REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

EQUITY GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES INTEGRATED REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

109

FO
R

 T
H

E
YE

AR
 E

N
D

ED
 3

1
D

EC
EM

B
ER

 2
01

6

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

5.  Financial Risk Management (Continued)

  (d) Market risks (Continued)

   Company Interest Rate Risk

In millions of Kenya Shillings Carrying
amount

Less than
3 months 3-6 months

31 December, 2016

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 8,012   8,012 -

8,012 8,012   -

Interest rate sensitivity gap at 31 December 2016 8,012 8,012   -

31 December, 2015

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   1,890 1,890   -

   1,890 1,890   -

Interest rate sensitivity gap at 31 December, 2015   1,890 1,890   -

   During the year, an 8% increase/decrease (2015 – 8%) of the annual interest rate would have the following effect on the
profit or loss and equity.

GROUP COMPANY GROUP COMPANY

Sensitivity Impact on profit or
loss

Impact on profit
or loss

Impact on
equity

Impact on
equity

2016 +/-8% +/-3,326 +/-5 +/-2,238 +/-2
2015 +/-8% +/-2,845 +/-2 +/- 1,992 +/-1

   Exposure to other market risks – Non-trading portfolios

   Credit spread risk (not relating to changes in the obligor/issuer’s credit standing) on debt securities held by Treasury and
equity price risk is subject to regular monitoring by Board Risk Management Committee. Currently, the exposure to other
market risks on non-trading portfolio is not significant in relation to the overall results and financial position of the Group.

   (e)  Capital Management

   The Group’s regulatory capital is analysed into two tiers:

•  Tier 1 capital, which includes ordinary share capital, share premium, retained earnings, after deductions for